
Results of Directional Survey 

API number: 30-025-26309 
OGRID: Operator: YATES PETROLEUM CORP 

Property: TRUCKER BRK STATE # 1H 

ULSTR: L 02 T 24S R 33E 
1980 FSL 660 FWL 

BH Loc ULSTR: I 02 T 24S R 33E 
15075 MD 11120.5 TVD 2023 FSL 553 FWL 

4927 FWL 

Top Perf/OH ULSTR: L 02 T 24S R 33E 
13010 MD 11141.0 TVD 2001 FSL 2863 FWL 

Bot Perf/OH ULSTR: I 02 T 24S R 33E 
14965 MD 11120.9 TVD 2022 FSL 4817 FWL 

4817 FWL 

MD N/S E/W VD 
12935 21.40 2128.40 11142.4 

TOP PERFS/OH 13010 21.08 2203.40 11141.04 
13029 21.00 2222.40 11140.70 
14930 41.30 4122.20 11121.10 

BOT PERFS/OH 14965 41.65 4157.20 11120.93 
15011 42.10 4203.20 11120.70 

NEXT TO LAST 15011 42.10 4203.20 11120.70 
LAST READING 15075 42.90 4267.20 11120.50 
TD 15075 42.90 4267.20 11120.50 

Surface Location 1980 FS 660 FW 
Projected BHL 2023 FS 4927 FW 

Location of 
Top Perfs/OH 2001 FS 2863 FW 
Bottom Perfs/OH 2022 FS 4817 FW 

SUMMARY of Subsun face Locations 
Surface Location L-02-24S-33E 1980 FS 660 FW Vert. Depth| 

Top Perfs/OH L-02-24S-33E 2001 FS 2863 FW 11141.04 
Bottom Perfs/OH I-02-24S-33E 2022 FS 4817 FW 11120.93 

Projected TD I-02-24S-33E 2023 FS 4927 FW 11120.50 
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CRESCENP* 
DIRECTIONAL DRILL®!! 

Survey Report WfXL'/4 PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

Company: : Yates Petroleum . - [ Local Co-ordinate Reference:. • ' ' w e l l # 1 H . , ' . 

Project: ' • , Lea County, NM (NAD-83)V . TVD Reference: * ; " ; WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 25' KB) 

Site: , * 1 Trucker "BRK" State i MD Reference: . I WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 25' KB) 

Well : " - |#1H t North Reference: "J Grid 

Wellbore: ! OH ; Survey Calculation Method: • Minimum Curvature . ,'. .. . 

Des ign : , 

, ,OH •' . 
Database: Houston R5000 Database -

Project JTeTcoun ty , NM (NAD-83) 1 

Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983 

Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone 

Site Trucker "BRK" State 

Site Posit ion: 

From: 

Posit ion Uncertainty: 

Map 

2.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Slot Radius: 

453,682.56 usft Latitude: 

783,661.32 usft Longitude: 

13-3 /16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 14' 41.344 N 

103° 32' 58.323 W 

0.42 ° 

WelK;1' -,-*l|S?*' #1H 

Well Posit ion 

Posit ion Uncertainty 

+N/-S 

+E/-W 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

0.0 usft 

Northing: 

Easting: 

Wellhead Elevation: 

453,682.56 usft 

783,661.32 usft 

usft 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Ground Level: 

32° 14' 41.344 N 

103° 32' 58.323 W 

3,615.0 usft 

Wellbore * " f OH • .• :^L... ~3i 

Magnetics - Model Name : i ; Sample Date Declination 

n 
Dip Angle 

n 
Field Strength 

(nT) „ . 

IGRF200510 10/17/2012 7.41 60.20 48,537 

Design . i : - ' , : . ' : ; • « f 0 H 

Audi t Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: • . Depth From (TVD) 

(usft) 

+N/-S . 

' (usft) 
+E/-W 

(usft) 

Direction 

( ) 
0.0 0.0 0.0 89.51 

Survey Program 

From 

(usft) 

To 
(usft) 

D a t e . 12/17/2012 

Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name • Description ; 

100.0 10,600.0 Survey #1 - MS1 (OH) 

10,658.0 15,011.0 Survey #2 - Crescentl (OH) 

15,075.0 15,075.0 Survey # 3 - P T B (OH) 

CB-GYRO-MS 

MWD 

MWD 

Camera based gyro multishot 

MWD - Standard 

MWD - Standard 

Survey 

Measured 

iDopth 

(usft) 
Inclination 

<°) 

' Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 

Depth • 

(usft) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Bui ld 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Turn 

Rate 

T / 1 OOusft)' 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

400.0 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.25 

0.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

131.60 

115.46 

0.0 

100.0 

200.0 

300.0 

400.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

-0.1 

-0.5 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.2 

0.7 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.2 

0.7 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.25 

0.27 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.25 

0.25 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-16.14 

500.0 0.50 

600.0 1.00 

700.0 1.50 

800.0 1.00 

116.13 500.0 

137.07 600.0 

133.99 700.0 

151.94 799.9 

-0.9 1.5 

-1.7 2.5 

-3.2 4.0 

-4.9 5.4 

1.5 0.01 

2.5 0.56 

4.0 0.50 

5.3 0.63 

0.00 0.67 

0.50 20.94 

0.50 -3.08 

-0.50 17.95 
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CRESCENT* 
DIRECTIONAL ORILLm 

Survey Report C W / J PETROLEUM 
iL'/V'i£ CORPORATION 

Company: 

Project: 

Site: 

Well: 

Wellbore: 
Design:; . 

. | Yates Petroleum ' 

J Lea County. NM (NAD-83) 

j Trucker "BRK" State 

- |#1H 

•OH 
- 1 
•jOH . • 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference 

MD Reference: • 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method:-? 

Database: 

}Well#1H 

WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

" WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

Grid' .. 

-j Minimum Curvature 

• j Houston R5000 Database 

Survey 
. 

Measured .Vertical . Vertical • •>.. Dogleg Build v ,-• Turn' . . 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W. Section Rate Rate Rate 

- (usft) (') n (usft) (usft) (uslt) ' (usft) OOusft) (°/100usft) (71 OOusft) 

900.0 0.75 139.87 899.9 -6.2 6.2 6.2 0.31 -0.25 -12.07 

1,000.0 0.50 151.82 999.9 -7.1 6.8 6.8 0.28 -0.25 11.95 

1,100.0 0.75 151.77 1,099.9 -8.0 7.4 7.3 0.25 0.25 -0.05 

1,200.0 0.50 159.71 1,199.9 -9.0 7.8 7.7 0.26 -0.25 7.94 

1,300.0 0.75 149.67 1,299.9 -10.0 8.3 8.2 0.27 0.25 -10.04 

1,400.0 0.75 164.72 1,399.9 -11.2 8.8 8.7 0.20 0.00 15.05 

1,500.0 0.25 327.76 1,499.9 -11.6 8.9 8.8 0.99 -0.50 163.04 

1,600.0 0.25 245.81 1,599.9 -11.5 8.5 8.4 0.33 0.00 -81.95 

1,700.0 0.75 295.86 1,699.9 -11.3 7.8 7.7 0.62 0.50 50.05 

1,800.0 0.75 279.90 1,799.9 -10.9 6.5 6.4 0.21 0.00 -15.96 

1,900.0 1.00 285.95 1,899.9 -10.6 5.0 4.9 0.27 0.25 6.05 

2,000.0 0.75 290.99 1,999.9 -10.1 3.6 3.5 0.26 .-0.25 5.04 

2,100.0 0.50 311.03 2,099.8 -9.6 2.6 2.6 0.33 -0.25 20.04 

2,200.0 0.75 287.08 2,199.8 -9.1 1.7 1.6 0.36 0.25 -23.95 

2,300.0 0.50 332.13 2,299.8 -8.5 0.9 0.8 0.53 -0.25 45.05 

2,400.0 0.25 326.40 2,399.8 -8.0 0.5 0.5 0.25 -0.25 -5.73 

2,500.0 0.25 295.45 2,499.8 -7.7 0.2 0.2 0.13 0.00 -30.95 

2,600.0 0.25 332.50 2,599.8 -7.4 -0.1 -0.1 0.16 0.00 37.05 

2,700.0 0.25 348.55 2,699.8 -7.0 -0.2 -0.3 0.07 0.00 16.05 

2.800.0 0.50 326.60 2,799.8 -6.4 -0.5 -0.6 0.28 0.25 -21.95 

2,900.0 0.25 276.64 2,899.8 -6.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.39 -0.25 -49.96 

3,000.0 0.50 6.69 2,999.8 -5.6 -1.1 -1.2 0.56 0.25 90.05 

3,100.0 0.75 351.74 3,099.8 -4.5 -1.2 -1.2 0.30 0.25 -14.95 

3,200.0 1.00 357.79 3,199.8 -3.0 -1.3 -1.3 0.27 0.25 6.05 

3,300.0 1.00 15.83 3,299.8 -1.3 -1.1 -1.1 0.31 0.00 18.04 

3,400.0 0.50 335.88 3,399.8 0.0 -1.0 -1.0 0.70 -0.50 -39.95 

3,500.0 1.00 336.93 3,499.8 1.2 -1.6 -1.5 0.50 0.50 1.05 

3,600.0 1.00 349.97 3,599.8 2.8 -2.0 -2.0 0.23 0.00 13.04 

3,700.0 1.00 331.02 3,699.7 4.5 -2.6 -2.6 0.33 0.00 -18.95 

3,800.0 1.00 320.07 3,799.7 5.9 -3.6 -3.6 0.19 0.00 -10.95 

3,900.0 1.00 331.11 3,899.7 7.3 -4.6 -4.5 0.19 0.00 11.04 

4,000.0 1.25 348.16 3,999.7 9.2 -5.2 -5.2 0.42 0.25 17.05 

4,100.0 1.00 330.20 4,099.7 11.0 -5.9 -5.8 0.43 -0.25 -17.96 

4,200.0 1.00 333.22 4,199.7 12.5 -6.7 -6.6 0.05 0.00 3.02 

4,300.0 1.00 352.26 4,299.6 14.2 -7.2 -7.1 0.33 0.00 19.04 

4,400.0 0.75 333.30 4,399.6 15.6 -7.6 -7.5 0.38 -0.25 -18.96 

4,500.0 0.75 37.57 4,499.6 16.7 -7.5 -7.4 0.80 0.00 64.27 

4,600.0 1.00 57.61 4,599.6 17.7 -6.4 -6.2 0.39 0.25 20.04 

4,700.0 1.50 77.63 4,699.6 18.4 -4.4 -4.2 0.66 0.50 20.02 

4,800.0 2.00 81.67 4,799.5 19.0 -1.4 -1.2 0.51 0.50 4.04 

4,900.0 2.50 83.70 4,899.5 19.5 2.5 2.7 0.51 0.50 2.03 

5,000.0 2.50 82.74 4,999.4 20.0 6.8 7.0 0.04 0.00 -0.96 

5,100.0 2.00 78.80 5,099.3 20.6 10.7 10.9 0.52 -0.50 -3.94 
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GRESClW* 
DIRECTIONAL DR!LL®3 

Company:C 

Project: 

Site: 

'well 

Wellbore: 

Design: - ' 

i Yates Petroleum 

| Lea County, NM (NAD-83) 

• Trucker "BRK" State 
!#1H' 

IOH' ' , 
OH 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

i TVD Reference: 

' MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

i Survey Calculation Method: 

I Database: < ,; 

jWell#1H 

i WELL @ 3640.pusft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

-i WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 .- 25' KB) 

J Grid : ' . • •"* :' : ; 
.i Minimum Curvature V" 

! • 
I Houston R5000 Database 

Survey 

Measured 

Depth 

' * (usft) 
Inclination -

n 
' Azimuth -

n 

Vertical 

- Depth ' " 

(usft) . 
- +N/-S 

" (usft) 

+E/-W 

. (usft) , 

Vertical 

- Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

' (°/100usft) ; 

Build 

' Rate 

(7100usft) 

Turn 

-Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

5,200.0 1.75 82.85 5,199.2 21.1 13.9 14.1 0.28 -0.25 4.05 

5,300.0 1.50 87.90 5,299.2 21.4 16.8 17.0 0.29 -0.25 5.05 

5,400.0 1.50 86.95 5,399.2 21.5 19.4 19.6 0.02 0.00 -0.95 

5,500.0 1.25 87.00 5,499.1 21.6 21.8 22.0 0.25 -0.25 0.05 

5,600.0 1.25 86.94 5,599.1 21.7 24.0 24.1 0.00 0.00 -0.06 

5,700.0 1.00 97.89 5,699.1 21.7 25.9 26.1 0.33 -0.25 10.95 

5,800.0 1.00 97.84 5,799.1 21.4 27.6 27.8 0.00 0.00 -0.05 

5,900.0 1.00 92.78 5,899.1 21.3 29.4 29.6 0.09 0.00 -5.06 

6,000.0 0.75 102.73 5,999.1 21.1 30.9 31.1 0.29 -0.25 9.95 

6,100.0 0.50 85.68 6,099.0 21.0 32.0 32.1 0.31 -0.25 -17.05 

6,200.0 0.25 87.63 6,199.0 21.0 32.6 32.8 0.25 -0.25 1.95 

6,300.0 0.50 74.57 6,299.0 21.1 33.3 33.4 0.26 0.25 -13.06 

6,400.0 0.25 31.51 6,399.0 21.4 33.8 34.0 0.36 -0.25 -43.06 

6,500.0 0.25 86.46 6,499.0 21.6 34.1 34.3 0.23 0.00 54.95 

6,600.0 0.25 107.14 6,599.0 21.6 34.5 34.7 0.09 0.00 20.68 

6,700.0 0.25 81.09 6,699.0 21.6 35.0 35.2 0.11 0.00 -26.05 

6,800.0 0.25 107.03 6,799.0 21.5 35.4 35.6 0.11 0.00 25.94 

6,900.0 0.25 76.99 6,899.0 21.5 35.8 36.0 0.13 0.00 -30.04 

7,000.0 0.25 70.93 6,999.0 21.6 36.2 36.4 0.03 0.00 -6.06 

7,100.0 0.25 96.87 7,099.0 21.7 36.7 36.8 0.11 0.00 25.94 

7,200.0 0.25 100.82 7,199.0 21.6 37.1 37.3 0.02 0.00 3.95 

7,300.0 0.25 161.77 7,299.0 21.4 37.4 37.6 0.25 0.00 60.95 

7,400.0 0.50 166.71 7,399.0 20.7 37.5 37.7 0.25 0.25 4.94 

7,500.0 0.25 172.67 7,499.0 20.1 37.7 37.8 0.25 -0.25 5.96 

7,600.0 0.50 175.67 7,599.0 19.4 37.7 37.9 0.25 0.25 3.00 

7,700.0 0.50 182.66 7,699.0 18.6 37.7 37.9 0.06 0.00 6.99 

7,800.0 0.50 182.66 7,799.0 17.7 37.7 37.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7,900.0 0.50 195.66 7,899.0 16.8 37.6 37.7 0.11 0.00 13.00 

8,000.0 0.50 183.65 7,999.0 16.0 37.4 37.6 0.10 0.00 -12.01 

8,100.0 0.50 198.65 8,099.0 15.1 37.3 37.4 0.13 0.00 15.00 

8,200.0 0.50 192.64 8,199.0 14.3 37.0 37.1 0.05 0.00 -6.01 

8,300.0 0.75 190.64 8,299.0 13.2 36.8 36.9 0.25 0.25 -2.00 

8,400.0 0.25 176.64 8,399.0 12.4 36.7 36.8 0.51 -0.50 -14.00 

8,500.0 0.75 177.62 8,499.0 11.5 36.7 36.8 0.50 0.50 0.98 

8,600.0 0.50 171.61 8,599.0 10.4 36.8 ~ 36.9 0.26 -0.25 -6.01 

8,700.0 0.75 185.61 8,699.0 9.3 36.8 36.9 0.29 0.25 14.00 

8,800.0 0.75 161.61 8,799.0 8.1 37.0 37.0 0.31 0.00 -24.00 

8,900.0 0.75 163.60 8,899.0 6.8 37.4 37.4 0.03 0.00 1.99 

9,000.0 0.75 155.60 8,999.0 5.6 37.8 37.9 0.10 0.00 -8.00 

9,100.0 0.75 158.60 9,098.9 4.4 38.3 38.4 0.04 0.00 3.00 

9,200.0 1.25 134.59 9,198.9 3.0 39.3 39.4 0.64 0.50 -24.01 

9,300.0 1.25 127.59 9,298.9 1.6 41.0 41.0 0.15 0.00 -7.00 

9,400.0 1.75 103.63 9,398.9 0.5 43.3 43.3 0.79 0.50 -23.96 
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ffiESCENT* 
omecvonAL assure 

Company: 

Project: •• 

Site: 

[Wel l 

iWellbore: 

Design: -

j Yates Petroleum 

j Lea County, NM (NAD-83) 

| Trucker "BRK" State 

;#1H 

j O H 

>OH 

Survey Report 

{. Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

j TVD Reference:. . 

MD Reference: 

• North Reference: 

{Survey Calculation Method: 

r Database:. • •' • 

,TE5 
PETROLEUM 
GDRPQRRTION 

••\ Well #1H -

WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

'1 WELL.® 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

zl Grid. • .' ' •* -

-4 Minimum Curvature 

Houston R5000 Database 

> Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination - Azimuth Depth .' +N'-S +E/-W Section - Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) . n ; }•>•< n • ' (usft) ' (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) , (/ lOOusft) 

9,450.0 1.75 101.83 9,448.8 0.2 44.8 44.8 0.11 0.00 -3.60 

9,500.0 1.90 99.19 9,498.8 -0.1 46.4 46.4 0.34 0.30 -5.28 

9,600.0 1.87 103.70 9,598.8 -0.7 49.6 49.6 0.15 -0.03 4.51 

9,700.0 2.22 119.18 9,698.7 -2.1 52.9 52.9 0.65 0.35 15.48 

9,800.0 2.37 128.24 9,798.6 -4.3 56.2 56.2 0.39 0.15 9.06 

9,900.0 2.51 126.87 9,898.5 -6.9 59.6 59.5 0.15 0.14 -1.37 

10,000.0 2 3 8 119.57 9,998.4 -9.2 63.1 63.0 0.34 -0.13 -7.30 

10,100.0 2.24 119.57 10,098.4 -11.2 66.6 66.5 0.14 -0.14 0.00 

10,200.0 2.22 119.52 10,198.3 -13.1 70.0 69.9 0.02 -0.02 -0.05 

10,300.0 2.06 114.35 10,298.2 -14.8 73.3 73.2 0.25 -0.16 -5.17 

10,400.0 2.02 103.16 10,398.2 -16.0 ' 76.7 76.6 0.40 -0.04 -11.19 

10,500.0 2.60 79.64 10,498.1 -16.0 80.6 80.5 1.10 0.58 -23.52 

10,600.0 2.79 71.37 10,598.0 -14.8 85.2 85.0 0.43 0.19 -8.27 

Tie into Pilot j - KOP @ 10600' MD 

10,658.0 11.60 56.30 10,655.5 -11.1 91.4 91.3 15.41 15.19 -25.98 

10,688.0 16.30 55.00 10,684.6 -7.0 97.3 97.3 15.70 15.67 -4.33 

10,719.0 19.60 

10,751.0 22.10 

10,783.0 24.10 

10,814.0 26.60 

10,846.0 28.80 

10,878.0 32.10 

10,909.0 34.60 

10,941.0 36.80 

10,973.0 38.90 

11,005.0 41.00 

11,037.0 44.40 

11,069.0 49.00 

11,100.0 53.80 

11,132.0 58.90 

11,164.0 62.70 

11,195.0 65.10 

11,227.0 67.30 

11,259.0 70.10 

11,291.0 73.10 

11,319.0 76.10 

11,350.0 78.40 

11,382.0 81.30 

11,414.0 83.10 

11,446.0 84.60 

11,477.0 86.60 

11,509.0 88.50 

11,541.0 88.80 

11,572.0 88.70 

61.80 10,714.1 

66.50 10,744.0 

70.70 10,773.4 

75.30 10,801.4 

82.30 10,829.7 

90.70 10,857.3 

94.20 10,883.2 

94.50 10,909.2 

93.80 10,934.5 

90.50 10,959.0 

93.50 10,982.5 

92.70 11,004.5 

91.30 11,023.8 

89.70 11,041.5 

88.90 11,057.1 

89.10 11,070.8 

90.10 11,083.7 

90.30 11,095.3 

90.70 11,105.4 

90.40 11,112,9 

90.00 11,119.7 

89.10 11,125.3 

88.70 11,129.7 

89.30 11,133.1 

89.90 11,135.5 

89.80 11,136.9 

90.00 11,137.6 

90.20 11,138.3 

-2.0 105.5 

2.9 115.7 

7.5 127.4 

11.3 140.1 

14.2 154.7 

15.1 170.8 

14.4 187.9 

12.9 206.5 

11.5 226.1 

10.8 246.6 

10.0 268.3 

8.7 291.5 

7.9 315.7 

7.7 342.4 

8 0 370.3 

8.5 398.1 

8.7 427.4 

8.6 457.2 

8.3 487.6 

8.1 514.5 

8.0 544.8 

8.2 576.3 

8.8 608.0 

9.4 639.8 

9.6 670.7 

9.7 702.7 

9.7 734.6 

9.7 765.6 

105.5 12.59 

115.8 9.39 

127.5 8.09 

140.2 10.26 

154.8 12.26 

171.0 16.81 

188.0 10.17 

206.6 6.90 

226.2 6.70 

246.7 9.32 

268.3 12.38 

291.6 14.49 

315.8 15.88 

342.4 16.47 

370.3 12.07 

398.2 7.76 

427.4 7.45 

457.3 8.77 

487.6 9.45 

514.6 10.76 

544.8 7.53 

576.3 9.48 

608.0 5.76 

639.8 5.04 

670.7 6.73 

702.7 5.95 

734.7 1.13 

765.7 0.72 

10.65 21.94 

7.81 14.69 

6.25 13.13 

8.06 14.84 

6.88 21.88 

10.31 26.25 

8.06 11.29 

6.88 0.94 

6.56 -2.19 

6.56 -10.31 

10.63 9.38 

14.38 -2.50 

15.48 -4.52 

15.94 -5.00 

11.88 -2.50 

7.74 0.65 

6.88 3.13 

8.75 0.63 

9.38 1.25 

10.71 -1.07 

7.42 -1.29 

9.06 -2.81 

5.63 -1.25 

4.69 1.88 

6.45 1.94 

5.94 -0.31 

0.94 0.63 

-0.32 0.65 
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CRESCEW* 
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 

S u r v e y R e p o r t PETrfaLEUM 
CORPORATION 

Company:, , ' Yates Petroleum } Local Co-ordinate Reference: . : = • j Well #1H 
______. . 

Project: - *, Lea County, NM (NAD-83) I TVD Reference: . - ' ; WELL @ 3640.Ousft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) . 

Site: ' • ; , j Trucker "BRK" State ' MD Reference: WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

Well : , ' #1H 

• -
North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: , OH >"'"'"\ I Survey Calculation Method: : ; Minimum Curvature . 

Design: \ OH - • Database: * Houston R5000 Database 

Survey , ,,— 

• Measured, Vertical > Vertical - Dogleg • Build Turn 

Depth . 

,,' , %Jusft> * 
Inclination 

D 
Azimuth 

n ' 
Depth 

(usft) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

i. +E/-W 

(usft) 

e Section 

' (usft) 

• Rate 

. (71 OOusft) 

Rate 

(7100usft) 

Rate 

(71 OOusft) 

11,635.0 89.00 90.00 11,139.5 9.6 828.6 828.7 0.57 0.48 -0.32 

11,666.0 89.50 90.00 11,140.0 9.6 859.6 859.7 1.61 1.61 0.00 

11,698.0 89.50 90.00 11,140.2 9.6 891.6 891.7 0.00 0.00 0.00 

11,750.0 90.00 89.78 11,140.5 9.7 943.6 943.7 1.05 0.96 -0.43 

EOC -11750.0' MD, 11140 5' TVD, 90.00° INC, 89.78° AZI, 943.7' VS _ ~_~ ~~ 

11,792.0 90.40 89.60 11,140.3 9.9 985.6 985.7 1.05 0.96 -0.43 

11,889.0 90.80 89.80 11,139.3 10.4 1,082.6 1,082.7 0.46 0.41 0.21 

11,984.0 89.50 90.40 11,139.1 10.2 1,177.6 1,177.7 1.51 -1.37 0.63 

12,046.0 89.30 89.60 11,139.7 10.2 1,239.6 1,239.6 1.33 -0.32 -1.29 

12,077.0 89.30 89.30 11,140.1 10.5 1,270.6 1,270.6 0.97 0.00 -0.97 

12,172.0 88.90 88.60 11,141.6 12.3 1,365.6 1,365.6 0.85 -0.42 -0.74 

12,267.0 90.00 88.80 11,142.5 14.4 1,460.5 1,460.6 1.18 1.16 0.21 

12,363.0 89.30 87.80 11,143.1 17.3 1,556.5 1,556.6 1.27 -0.73 -1.04 

12,458.0 89.80 89.30 11,143.8 19.7 1,651.5 1,651.6 1.66 0.53 1.58 

12,554.0 90.90 90.90 11,143.2 19.5 1,747.5 1,747.6 2.02 1.15 1.67 

12,650.0 90.30 90.00 11,142.2 18.8 1,843.4 1,843.5 1.13 -0.63 -0.94 

12,744.0 90.50 89.90 11,141.6 18.9 1,937.4 1,937.5 0.24 0.21 -0.11 

12,839.0 89.30 89.00 11,141.7 19.8 2,032.4 2,032.5 1.58 -1.26 -0.95 

12,935.0 89.90 89.10 11,142.4 21.4 2,128.4 2,128.5 0.63 0.63 0.10 

13,029.0 92.20 91.30 11,140.7 21.0 2,222.4 2,222.5 3.39 2.45 2.34 

13,124.0 90.70 91.00 11,138.3 19.1 2,317.3 2,317.4 1.61 -1.58 -0.32 

13,220.0 91.40 90.70 11,136.5 17.7 2,413.3 2,413.4 0.79 0.73 -0.31 

13,315.0 90.80 91.30 11,134.7 16.0 2,508.3 2,508.3 0.89 -0.63 0.63 

13,410.0 90.70 91.70 11,133.4 13.6 2,603.2 2,603.3 0.43 -0.11 0.42 

13,504.0 90.60 91.40 11,132.4 11.0 2,697.2 2,697.2 0.34 -0.11 -0.32 

13,598.0 89.20 90.20 11,132.5 9.7 2,791.2 2,791.2 1.96 -1.49 -1.28 

13,693.0 87.40 91.10 11,135.4 8.6 2,886.1 2,886.1 2.12 -1.89 0.95 

13,788.0 88.40 88.10 11,138.8 9.3 2,981.1 2,981.0 3.33 1.05 -3.16 

13,884.0 90.40 87.10 11,139.9 13.3 3,077.0 3,077.0 2.33 2.08 -1.04 

13,979.0 92.00 86.80 11,137.9 18.4 3,171.8 3,171.8 1.71 1.68 -0.32 

14,073.0 92.20 87.10 11,134.4 23.4 3,265.6 3,265.7 0.38 0.21 0.32 

14,168.0 90.40 88.20 11,132.3 27.3 3,360.5 3,360.6 2.22 -1.89' 1.16 

14,263.0 90.30 88.40 11,131.7 30.1 3,455.4 3,455.6 0.24 -0.11 0.21 

14,357.0 90.10 88.90 11,131.4 32.3 3,549.4 3,549.6 0.57 -0.21 0.53 

14,453.0 92.20 89.30 11,129.4 33.8 3,645.4 3,645.5 2.23 2.19 0.42 

14,549.0 91.80 88.80 11,126.1 35.4 3,741.3 3,741.5 0.67 -0.42 -0.52 

14,644.0 90.70 88.60 11,124.0 37.5 3,836.3 3,836.4 1.18 -1.16 -0.21 

14,741.0 90.30 89.20 11,123.2 39.4 3,933.2 3,933.4 0.74 -0.41 0.62 

14,836.0 90.90 89.50 11,122.2 40.5 4,028.2 4,028.4 0.71 0.63 0.32 

14,930.0 90.40 89.50 11,121.1 41.3 4,122.2 4,122.4 0.53 -0.53 0.00 

15,011.0 90.20 89.30 11,120.7 42.1 4,203.2 4,203.4 0.35 -0.25 -0.25 

15,075.0 90.20 89.30 11,120.5 42.9 4,267.2 4,267.4 0.00 0.00 0.00 

BHL -15075.0' MD, 11120.5' TVD, 90.20° INC, 89.30° AZI, 42.9' N, 4267.2' E, 4 2 6 7 > VS ~ 
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fflESCENT* 
DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 

Survey Report 
TE5 
PETROLEUM 
CWOBHTION 

Company: " j Yates Petroleum 

Pro jec t ' . Lea County, NM (NAD-83) 

Site: •" ' n \ Trucker "BRK" State 

Well : ' j#1H 

Wellbore: ; OH 
•, , ..... > ,i . . • 
Design:., . j OH 

Design Annotat ions 

i Local Co-ordinate Reference:; 

i TVD Reference: ; ' / : 

! MD Reference: 

| North Reference: . i 

( Survey Calculation Method: 

i Database: 

Measured 

; Depth 

(usft) 

10,600.0 

11,750.0 

15,075.0 

Vertical 

; Depth 

(usft) 

- Local Coordinates 

+N/-S : 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) •Comment 

• |We l l #1H 

I WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

WELL @ 3640.0usft (Cactus #124 - 25' KB) 

i l Grid 

I Minimum Curvature 

. Houston R5000 Database 

10,598.0 

11,140.5 

11,120.5 

-14.8 

9.7 

42.9 

85.2 Tie into P i lo t -KOP @ 10600'MD 

943.6 EOC - 11750.0' MD, 11140.5' TVD, 90.00° INC, 89.78° AZI, 943.7' VS 

4,267.2 BHL-15075.0 ' MD, 11120.5'TVD, 90.20° INC, 89.30° AZI, 42.9' N, 4267.2' E, 4 

Checked By: Approved By: Date: 
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DIRECTIONAL DRILLING 
HOBBS OCD 

JAN 2 8 2013 

RECEIVED 

Yates Petroleum 
Lea County, NM (NAD-83) 
Trucker "BRK" State 
#1H 

OH 

Design: OH 

